## Mr. Pradeep Nijampurkar Whole Time Director

Mr. Pradeep Nijampurkar has a vast experience of more than 25 years in the auto component and Forging Industry. He has been the Whole time of Director of Akar from 2007. He has help the company to maintain strong relationship with its customers.

Mr. Pradeep Nijampurkar has a deep sense of understanding of the business. He believes in enablement, communication and collaboration for ensuring sustained long term organizational performance.

Mr. Pradeep Nijampurkar has also played a crucial role in the growth of RL Steels and Energy Limited one of the leading steel manufacturing company in india.